

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.4872/2005

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1022/2004

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For parole and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna,Adv.

Mrs. Pallavi Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application for releasing the appellant on parole is filed on the ground that the marriage of his son is going to be celebrated on 5th May, 2005. In the circumstances, we direct that the appellant shall be released on parole upto 15th May, 2005. The appellant shall surrender to the jail authorities after 15th May, 2005.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER