

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.6186 OF 2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1022 OF 2004

OM PRAKASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For release on parole)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the petition on the date to be notified by t

he

Registry.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master