

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.7414/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1022 OF 2004

OM PRAKASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For parole of the appellant and office report)

Date: 20/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the father of the appellant has expired on 17th June, 2007. In that view of the matter, the prayer for releasing the appellant on parole is allowed. The appellant shall be released for a period of two weeks. However, the truth and assertion of the death of the father of the appellant may be verified by the police authorities. The appellant shall surrender to the Jail Authorities on or before 5th July, 2007. The CRL.M.P. is disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(OM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER