

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1022 OF 2004

OM PRAKASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.S.Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr.Faizy Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Dr.Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved
its judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master